

C.A.No. 2138 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 19 In Civil Appeal No.2138/2000

TURNER MORRISON & CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HUNGERFORD INVEST.LTD.

Respondent (s)

(for modification/clarification of order dated 8.4.2004 with office report)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Dr.A M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Krishnanandu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The order passed by this Court on 8th April, 2004 is modified to the extent that in view of the observations made by us no orders are required to be made for the time being on I.A. No. 17 which is to be listed for further orders after summer vacation and I.A. No. 18 is allowed.

I.A. No. 19 stands disposed of.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO. 19

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2138 OF 2000

Turner Morrison & Co. Ltd.

....Appellant(s)

vs.

Hungerford Invest. Ltd.

....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The order passed by this Court on 8th April, 2004 is modified to the extent that in view of the observations made by us no orders are required to be made for the time being on I.A. No. 17 which is to be listed for further orders after summer vacation and I.A. No. 18 is allowed. I.A. No. 19 stands disposed of.

.....J(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

New Delhi;

May 7, 2004.