

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 17,20-23 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2138 OF 2000

TURNER MORRISON & CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HUNGERFORD INVEST.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and for recalling the court's order 09.05.2005 and office report )

Date: 26/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Dr.A.M.Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vinod Khanna,B., Adv.

Mr.Nitin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.K.Kapoor,Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kr.Verma, Adv.

Mrs.Anita Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The order dated 9.5.2005 is recalled and is modified to the ext

ent that "I.A.Nos.17, 20, 21

and 22 are disposed of" be corrected that the said I.A.s are pending for passing further orders.

I.A.No.23 is disposed of accordingly.

Post for final disposal after four weeks.

In the meantime, reply, if any be filed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master